Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 4 REGULATION OF OFFICERS OF COURT: MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

PART 1

AMENDMENTS

Debtors (Scotland) Act 1987 (c. 18)

- 6 In section 81 (provisions supplementary to section 80)—
 - (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for "section 80(1), (4)" substitute "section 80(1)(a), (3A), (4), (4A)",
 - (ii) after paragraph (b) add—
 - "(c) the professional association designated under section 63(1) of the 2007 Act.",
 - (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) for "section 80(2), (6)" substitute "section 80(2)(a), (3B), (6), (6A)",
 - (ii) the word "and" immediately following paragraph (a) is repealed,
 - (iii) after paragraph (b) add ", and
 - (c) the professional association designated under section 63(1) of the 2007 Act.",
 - (c) in subsection (3)—
 - (i) for "section 80(1), (2)" substitute "section 80(1)(a), (2)(a), (3A), (3B)".
 - (ii) after "thereof" insert "or of an order under subsection (4A) or (6A) of that section specified respectively in subsection (5)(a) or (7)(a) thereof".